SNOW ROUTE # 7

This snow route in the event of heavy snowfall conditions (15 cm +) or extreme weather
conditions such as freezing rain.

If you choose to use bus service on these days it will be the responsibility of the families to get
to the alternate stops, in many instances students will have to cross busy roads and travel a
fair distance to get the bus service.

The main concern is the safety of the students on the bus during these hazardous conditions to
avoid the bus getting stuck at the stops and avoid any roads that may be problematic.

Please read the reverse side for the procedures for finding out if snow routes are in effect.

This route has been planned out in an attempt to keep some form of bus service available to
the families.

Please follow www.facebook.com/ThirdwaveBusServices and www.twitter.com/ThirdwaveBus

to see when snow routes are in effect.

UPDATED SNOW ROUTE

7:51 800 East Broadway 3:15 1700 Kingsway

7:52 910-974 East Broadway 3:16 3482 Knight Street
3248-3328 Knight

7:53 1130 East Broadway 3:17 Street

7:56 3008 Clark Drive 3:18 2837 Clark Drive
1009 East 12th

7:57 3321 Knight Street 3:19 Avenue

8:00 1600-1654 Kingsway 3:22 800 East Broadway

910-974 East
3:23 Broadway

3:25 1130 East Broadway



SNOW ROUTE # 12

This snow route in the event of heavy snowfall conditions (15 cm +) or extreme weather
conditions such as freezing rain.

If you choose to use bus service on these days it will be the responsibility of the families to get
to the alternate stops, in many instances students will have to cross busy roads and travel a
fair distance to get the bus service.

The main concern is the safety of the students on the bus during these hazardous conditions to
avoid the bus getting stuck at the stops and avoid any roads that may be problematic.

Please read the reverse side for the procedures for finding out if snow routes are in effect.

This route has been planned out in an attempt to keep some form of bus service available to
the families.

Please follow www.facebook.com/ThirdwaveBusServices and www.twitter.com/ThirdwaveBus

to see when snow routes are in effect.

UPDATED SNOW ROUTE

Only these stops will change

Regular Stop Snow Route Stop
7:55 Fraserview & Victoria Dr 7:55 Marine & Argyle
8:03 1768 E Kent 8:03 Marine & Victoria

8:07 Elliot & Quayside 8:09 Marine & Elliot



Route 01

Route 02

Route 03

Route 04

Route 05

All stops will remain the same
and the driver will do their best
to maintain regular time

Please understand that routes
may be running late to weather
and road conditions.

7:58 am Nanaimo & Dundas
7:59 am Nanaimo & Hastings
8:00 am Nanaimo & Turner
8:02 am Nanaimo & Vanables
8:05 am Nanaimo & 1st Ave ( S/E Corner)
8:10 am Renfrew & 4th Ave
8:15 am Nanaimo & Broadway
8:18 am Nanaimo & 20th Ave
8:20 am Nanaimo & 24th Ave
8:22 am Nanaimo & Brock
8:28 am Rupert & School

8:29 am Rupert & 45th Ave

Regular Route

3:10 pm Rupert & 45th Ave
3:15 pm Kingsway & Rupert
3:18 pm 4448 Nanaimo

3:20 pm Nanaimo & 24th Ave
3:21 pm Nanaimo & 20th Ave
3:25 pm Nanaimo & 10th Ave
3:30 pm Renfrew & 4th

3:35 pm Nanaimo & Venables
3:36 pm Nanaimo & Adanac
3:37 pm Nanaimo & Hastings
3:42 pm Nanaimo & Dundas

All stops will remain the same and the driver will do their best to maintain regular

time

Please understand that routes may be running late to weather and road conditions.

7:42 W/B Albert & Gilmore
7:48 W/B Albert & Boundary
7:55 W/B Adanac & Boundary

8:00 S/B Rupert & Parker

8:05 S/B Renfrew & 1st

8:08 S/B Renfrew & Grandview
8:14 S/B Nootka & 29th Ave
8:17 S/B Earles & Horley

8:20 S/B Rupert & 41st Ave

7:54 Commercial & Graveley

3:05 N/B Rupert & 41st Ave
3:09 N/B Earles & Horley

3:12 N/B Nootka & 29th
N/B Renfrew &
3:15 Grandview

3:24 N/B Rupert & Charles
3:26 N/B Rupert & Parker
3:32 E/B Adanac & Boundary
3:39 E/B Albert & Boundary
3:43 E/B Albert & Gilmore

2:50 Anne Hebert



Route 06

Route 8

Route 9

7:55
7:58
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:10
8:13
8:18
8:26

7:53
7:54
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:10

7:35
7:45
7:49
7:55
7:56
7:59
8:00
8:05
8:08
8:10
8:15

Commercial & Charles
Georgia & Salisbury
Victoria & Williams
Victoria & Grant
Victoria & 3rd Ave
Victoria & 6th Ave
Victoria & 13th Ave

Victoria & Victoria Div.

Victoria & Kingsway
Elliott & E. 51st

12th & Carolina
12th & King george
Main & 15th

Main & 19th

Main & 22nd

Main & 26th

Main & 29th

Main & 31st

Main & 36th

Main & 38th

Burris & Buckingham
Elsom & Sardis
McKay & Hazel
Wilson & Central Blvd
Wilson & Grange
Bond & Barker

Inman & Bond
Kingsway & Aberdeen
48th Ave & Arlington
Doman & 49th Ave
62nd Ave & Kinross

7:30 am Kitchener & Madison

7:37 am Brentlawn & Beta
7:50 am Royal Oak & Norfolk
7:53 am Hardwick & Hardy
8:06 am Dover & Nelson

3:05
3:15
3:18
3:20
3:22
3:25
3:26
3:32
3:35
3:37

3:15
3:17
3:19
3:20
3:22
3:26
3:28
3:30
3:32
3:35

3:05
3:08
3:10
3:15
3:20
3:21
3:24
3:25
3:30
3:35
3:40

Elliot & E.51st
Victoria & Kingsway
Victoria & 19th Ave
Victoria & 13th Ave
Victoria & 6th Ave
Victoria & 3rd Ave
Victoria & Grant
Victoria & Williams
Venebles & Salisbury
Commercial & Charles

Main & 38th

Main & 36th

Main & 31st

Main & 29th

Main & 26th

Main & 22nd

Main & 19th

Main & 15th

12th & King George
12th & Carolina

62nd & Munroe
Doman & 49th St
48th Ave & Arlington
Kingsway & Aberdeen
Bond & Inman

Bond & Barker
Wilson & Grange
Wilson & Central Blvd.
McKay & Hazel

Elsom & Sardis

Burns & Buckingham

3:12 pm Willingdon Ave & Imperial
3:14 pm Willingdon Ave & Willingdon

Ext.

3:19 pm Willingdon Ave & Kingsway
3:24 pm Marlborough & Bennet
3:29 pm Marlborough & Sanders



Route 10

Route 11

Route 13

Route 14

8:11 am Irving & Elgin

8:15 am Sanders & Marlborough

8:18 am Bennet & Marlbourough

8:22 am Willingdon Ave & Kingsway

8:24 am Willingdon Ave & Willingdon Ext.
8:25 am Willingdon Ave & Imperial

3:32 pm Dover & Nelson

3:45 pm Hardwick & Hardy
3:50 pm Royal Oak & Norfolk
4:00 pm Brentlawn & Beta
4:07 pm Kitchener & Madison

All stops will remain the same and the driver will do their best to maintain regular

time

Please understand that routes may be running late to weather and road conditions.

7:55
8:00
8:05
8:08
8:18
8:25
8:27
8:30

7:50
7:54
7:58
8:04
8:09
8:12
8:18

8:05
8:09
8:18

41st Ave & Inverness

41st Ave & Windsor Ave
Fraser St & 43rd Ave

Fraser St & 45th Ave

Fraser St & 51st Ave

Ross St & 57th Ave
Dumfries & 57th Ave
Muirfield dr & Bobolink Ave

Edmonds & 18th St
Edmonds & Fulton
Humphries & 18th St
7613 Imperial St

Elwell & Salisbury

Arcola & Kingsway
Macpherson & Beresford

Stops affected at these times
Buller Ave & Rumble

Clinton & Royal Oak

McKay & Royal Oak

3:07
3:15
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:33
3:35
3:40

3:20
3:22
3:25
3:27
3:30
3:33
3:35

3:15
3:20
3:25

Muirfield & Bobolink Ave
Dumfries & 57th Ave
Ross St & 57th Ave
Fraser St & 51st Ave
Fraser St & 45th Ave
Fraser St & 43rd Ave
Fraser St & 41st Ave
Inverness & 41st Ave

SouthOaks & Kingsway
Edmonds & 18th St
Edmonds & Fulton
Humphries & 18th
7613 Imperial

Elwell & Salisbury
Arcola & Kingsway

McKay & Rumble
Clinton & Royal Ave
Buller & Rumble



