

This snow route in the event of heavy snowfall conditions (15 cm +) or extreme weather conditions such as freezing rain.

If you choose to use bus service on these days it will be the responsibility of the families to get to the alternate stops, in many instances students will have to cross busy roads and travel a fair distance to get the bus service.

The main concern is the safety of the students on the bus during these hazardous conditions to avoid the bus getting stuck at the stops and avoid any roads that may be problematic. Please read the reverse side for the procedures for finding out if snow routes are in effect. This route has been planned out in an attempt to keep some form of bus service available to the families.

Please follow <u>www.facebook.com/ThirdwaveBusServices</u> and <u>www.twitter.com/ThirdwaveBus</u> to see when snow routes are in effect.



7:51	800 East Broadway	3:15	1700 Kingsway
7.51	800 Last broadway	3.13	1700 Kingsway
7:52	910-974 East Broadway	3:16	3482 Knight Street
			3248-3328 Knight
7:53	1130 East Broadway	3:17	Street
7:56	3008 Clark Drive	3:18	2837 Clark Drive
			1009 East 12th
7:57	3321 Knight Street	3:19	Avenue
8:00	1600-1654 Kingsway	3:22	800 East Broadway
			910-974 East
		3:23	Broadway
		3:25	1130 East Broadway



This snow route in the event of heavy snowfall conditions (15 cm +) or extreme weather conditions such as freezing rain.

If you choose to use bus service on these days it will be the responsibility of the families to get to the alternate stops, in many instances students will have to cross busy roads and travel a fair distance to get the bus service.

The main concern is the safety of the students on the bus during these hazardous conditions to avoid the bus getting stuck at the stops and avoid any roads that may be problematic. Please read the reverse side for the procedures for finding out if snow routes are in effect. This route has been planned out in an attempt to keep some form of bus service available to the families.

Please follow <u>www.facebook.com/ThirdwaveBusServices</u> and <u>www.twitter.com/ThirdwaveBus</u> to see when snow routes are in effect.



Only these stops will change

	Regular Stop		Snow Route Stop
7:55	Fraserview & Victoria Dr	7:55	Marine & Argyle
8:03	1768 E Kent	8:03	Marine & Victoria
8:07	Elliot & Quayside	8:09	Marine & Elliot

Route 01		All stops will remain the same and the driver will do their best to maintain regular time Please understand that routes may be running late to weather and road conditions.		
Route 02				
		naimo & Dundas	3:10 pm Ru	pert & 45th Ave
		naimo & Hastings	3:15 pm Kin	gsway & Rupert
		inaimo & Turner	3:18 pm 44	18 Nanaimo
		inaimo & Vanables	3:20 pm Na	naimo & 24th Ave
	8:05 am Na	naimo & 1st Ave (S/E Corner)	•	naimo & 20th Ave
	8:10 am Re	nfrew & 4th Ave	•	naimo & 10th Ave
		inaimo & Broadway	3:30 pm Rei	nfrew & 4th
	8:18 am Nanaimo & 20th Ave 3:35 pm Nanaimo & Venable			naimo & Venables
	8:20 am Na	inaimo & 24th Ave	3:36 pm Na	naimo & Adanac
	8:22 am Nanaimo & Brock 3:37 pm Nanaimo & Hastings			naimo & Hastings
	8:28 am Rupert & School 3:42 pm Nanaimo & Dundas			naimo & Dundas
	8:29 am Ru	pert & 45th Ave		
Route 03	time	ute ill remain the same and the driver v erstand that routes may be running		
Route 04				
Route 04	7:42	W/B Albert & Gilmore	3:05	N/B Rupert & 41st Ave
	7:42	W/B Albert & Boundary	3:09	N/B Earles & Horley
	7:48	W/B Adanac & Boundary	3:12	N/B Nootka & 29th
	7.55	W/ B Additac & Boditally	3.12	N/B Renfrew &
	8:00	S/B Rupert & Parker	3:15	Grandview
	8:05	S/B Renfrew & 1st	3:24	N/B Rupert & Charles
	8:08	S/B Renfrew & Grandview	3:26	N/B Rupert & Parker
	8:14	S/B Nootka & 29th Ave	3:32	E/B Adanac & Boundary
	8:17	S/B Earles & Horley	3:39	E/B Albert & Boundary
	8:20	S/B Rupert & 41st Ave	3:43	E/B Albert & Gilmore
Route 05				

7:54 Commercial & Graveley

2:50 Anne Hebert

	7:55	Commercial & Charles	3:05	Elliot & E.51st		
	7:58	Georgia & Salisbury	3:15	Victoria & Kingsway		
	8:01	Victoria & Williams	3:18	Victoria & 19th Ave		
	8:02	Victoria & Grant	3:20	Victoria & 13th Ave		
	8:04	Victoria & 3rd Ave	3:22	Victoria & 6th Ave		
	8:05	Victoria & 6th Ave	3:25	Victoria & 3rd Ave		
	8:10	Victoria & 13th Ave	3:26	Victoria & Grant		
	8:13	Victoria & Victoria Div.	3:32	Victoria & Williams		
	8:18	Victoria & Kingsway	3:35	Venebles & Salisbury		
	8:26	Elliott & E. 51st	3:37	Commercial & Charles		
Route 06						
	7:53	12th & Carolina	3:15	Main & 38th		
	7:54	12th & King george	3:17	Main & 36th		
	8:00	Main & 15th	3:19	Main & 31st		
	8:02	Main & 19th	3:20	Main & 29th		
	8:03	Main & 22nd	3:22	Main & 26th		
	8:05	Main & 26th	3:26	Main & 22nd		
	8:07	Main & 29th	3:28	Main & 19th		
	8:08	Main & 31st	3:30	Main & 15th		
	8:10	Main & 36th	3:32	12th & King George		
	8:10	Main & 38th	3:35	12th & Carolina		
Route 8						
	7:35	Burris & Buckingham	3:05	62nd & Munroe		
	7:45	Elsom & Sardis	3:08	Doman & 49th St		
	7:49	McKay & Hazel	3:10	48th Ave & Arlington		
	7:55	Wilson & Central Blvd	3:15	Kingsway & Aberdeen		
	7:56	Wilson & Grange	3:20	Bond & Inman		
	7:59	Bond & Barker	3:21	Bond & Barker		
	8:00	Inman & Bond	3:24	Wilson & Grange		
	8:05	Kingsway & Aberdeen	3:25	Wilson & Central Blvd.		
	8:08	48th Ave & Arlington	3:30	McKay & Hazel		
	8:10	Doman & 49th Ave	3:35	Elsom & Sardis		
	8:15	62nd Ave & Kinross	3:40	Burns & Buckingham		
Route 9						
Noute 5	7:30 am Kitchener & Madison		3:12 pm Wi	3:12 pm Willingdon Ave & Imperial		
			3:14 pm Wi	3:14 pm Willingdon Ave & Willingdon		
		entlawn & Beta	Ext.			
	7:50 am Royal Oak & Norfolk 3:19 pm Willingdon Ave & Kingsway					
		rdwick & Hardy	•	3:24 pm Marlborough & Bennet		
	8:06 am Dover & Nelson 3:29 pm Marlborough & Sanders			rlborough & Sanders		

8:11 am Irving & Elgin	3:32 pm Dover & Nelson
8:15 am Sanders & Marlborough	3:45 pm Hardwick & Hardy
8:18 am Bennet & Marlbourough	3:50 pm Royal Oak & Norfolk
8:22 am Willingdon Ave & Kingsway	4:00 pm Brentlawn & Beta
8:24 am Willingdon Ave & Willingdon Ext.	4:07 pm Kitchener & Madison
8:25 am Willingdon Ave & Imperial	

Route 10

All stops will remain the same and the driver will do their best to maintain regular time

Please understand that routes may be running late to weather and road conditions.

Route 11				
	7:55	41st Ave & Inverness	3:07	Muirfield & Bobolink Ave
	8:00	41st Ave & Windsor Ave	3:15	Dumfries & 57th Ave
	8:05	Fraser St & 43rd Ave	3:20	Ross St & 57th Ave
	8:08	Fraser St & 45th Ave	3:25	Fraser St & 51st Ave
	8:18	Fraser St & 51st Ave	3:30	Fraser St & 45th Ave
	8:25	Ross St & 57th Ave	3:33	Fraser St & 43rd Ave
	8:27	Dumfries & 57th Ave	3:35	Fraser St & 41st Ave
	8:30	Muirfield dr & Bobolink Ave	3:40	Inverness & 41st Ave
Route 13				
	7:50	Edmonds & 18th St	3:20	SouthOaks & Kingsway
	7:54	Edmonds & Fulton	3:22	Edmonds & 18th St
	7:58	Humphries & 18th St	3:25	Edmonds & Fulton
	8:04	7613 Imperial St	3:27	Humphries & 18th
	8:09	Elwell & Salisbury	3:30	7613 Imperial
	8:12	Arcola & Kingsway	3:33	Elwell & Salisbury
	8:18	Macpherson & Beresford	3:35	Arcola & Kingsway
D 1 44		C	2.45	M // O.D. III
Route 14		Stops affected at these times	3:15	McKay & Rumble
	8:05	Buller Ave & Rumble	3:20	Clinton & Royal Ave
	8:09	Clinton & Royal Oak	3:25	Buller & Rumble
	8:18	McKay & Royal Oak		